RESOLUTION NO. 821

BE IT RESOLVED that the Mayor of the City of Albany, be and he is hereby authorized to accept a deed on behalf of the said city, for Elm Street, between 13th Avenue and the Albany-Junction City Highway, more particularly described as follows:

All of the land within the right of way boundaries of that portion of the Albany-Junction City Highway and formerly thetPacific Highway East, known as the Elm Street Connection, from centerline of the intersection of 13th Avenue and Elm Street in the City of Albany southerly along said Elm Street to the centerline of the junction of said Elm Street and the Albany-Junction City Highway, and lying in the City of Albany, Linn County, Oregon.

DATED this 28th day of October, 1964.

Mayor

TTEST:

City Pecorder